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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $104 million at weekly 
^ reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 26. 

, 
The principal net increases were $137 million in loans to all other types 

of business concerns, and $91 million in bankers' acceptances. 

The largest offsetting net decreases were $69 million in loans to 
manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $75 million to 

4 > unclassified borrowers. 

> Outstanding Change From Week Ended 

August 26, Aug. 19, Aug. 27, June 24, 
Business of Borrower 1970 r>/ * 1970 1969 1970 

. (In millions of dollars) 

m Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,977 - 19 +2,185 - 149 
w Primary metals 2,123 - 14 + 176 - 43 

Machinery 6,103 - 12 + 879 - 94 
- > Transportation equipment 2,744 + 10 + 659 - 15. 

V + 
Other fabricated metal products 2,171 - 12 + 69 81 
Other durable goods 2,836 + 9 + 402 + 84 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,703 63 + 82 - 231 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,529 - 8 + 114 - 225 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,868 - 69 + 81 + 155 
Petroleum refining 1,512 + 31 - 317 - 127 
Chemicals and rubber 2,609 - 12 28 - 108 
Other nondurable goods 2,185 - 5 + 232 + 74 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
> natural gas) 4,155 - 10 - 524 - 105 
» > 

Trade - total 8,631 • 18 + 353 243 
-i > Commodity dealers 881 - 12 + 66 - 17 

Other wholesale 3,611 + 14 + 169 - 12 
Retail 4,139 - 20 + 118 - 214 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9,639 + 33 + 11 - 24 

f & Transportation 5,737 - 22 + 322 + 97 
Communication 1,335 — — + 152 + 46 

. V 

Other public utilities 2,567 + 55 - 463 - 167 

Construction 3,271 + 8 4 + 63 

V- > Services 6,941 - 18 + 245 + 68 

Bankers' acceptances 735 + 91 + 331 + 230 

r > Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,160 + 38 - 176 + 6 

• > All other loans 4,990 + 137 + 421 + 160 

- • 

Total classified loans 68,202 + 179 +2,924 225 
*• Total unclassified loans 11,017 - 75 - 363 - 107 

>-» 

Total commercial & industrial loans 79,219 + 104 +2,561 - 332 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of August 19. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 26, 1970 

(in millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San , 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

Dallas 
Franciscce/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,977 701 6,453 653 1,603 288 315 3,047 199 166 157 322 2,073 
Primary metals 2,123 57 976 71 361 21 29 366 42 6 8 34 152 
Machinery 6,103 338 2,622 211 548 96 79 1,203 49 61 44 98 754 
Transportation equipment 2,744 102 1,255 79 246 28 42 405 10 12 12 45 508 
Other fabricated metal products 2,171 91 585 149 254 42 81 598 32 38 48 65 188 
Other durable goods 2,836 113 1,015 143 194 101 84 475 66 49 45 80 471 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,703 767 5,366 541 460 405 386 1,682 289 162 136 233 1,276 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,529 109 763 92 79 77 102 524 69 82 48 51 533 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,868 374 1,411 167 62 199 132 243 90 21 20 28 121 
Petroleum refining 1,512 25 754 44 52 11 19 241 28 10 23 63 242 
Chemicals and rubber 2,609 108 1,545 110 170 50 55 332 38 20 22 45 114 
Other nondurable goods 2,185 151 893 128 97 68 78 342 64 29 23 46 266 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,155 68 2,493 67 264 10 59 437 26 11 117 426 177 

Ttiide - total 8,631 588 2,804 471 491 483 508 1,140 246 161 270 312 1,157 
Commodity dealers 881 37 389 45 11 42 22 89 39 44 33 32 98 
Other wholesale 3,611 255 1,213 178 207 185 247 506 89 43 83 134 471 
Retail 4,139 296 1,202 248 273 256 239 545 118 74 154 146 588 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,639 347 4,747 270 583 358 310 1,243 212 94 118 255 1,102 
Transportation 5,737 160 2,727 141 311 181 220 759 152 66 64 133 823 
Communication 1,335 43 632 46 70 90 18 168 26 3 28 52 159 
Other public utilities 2,567 144 1,388 83 202 87 72 316 34 25 26 70 120 

Construction 3,271 97 849 263 214 216 195 248 118 70 94 387 520 

Services 6,941 381 2,278 569 365 216 351 659 201 129 146 279 1,367 

Bankers' acceptances 735 7 434 28 18 3 6 101 - - 16 122 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,160 35 1,657 48 26 6 21 237 8 24 98 

All other loans 4,990 110 1,919 7 503 291 124 361 102 12 30 157 1,374 

Total classified loans 68,202 3,101 29,000 2,917 4,527 2,276 2,275 9,155 1,393 813 1,068 2,411 9,266 

Total unclassified loans 11,017 474 1.053 261 767 628 628 1.449 276 76 303 537 4.565 

Total commercial and industrial loans 79,219 3.575 30.053 3.178 5.294 2,904 2.903 10,604 1.669 889 1.371 2.948 13,831 

£/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of July 19. 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




